
100% FPG 133% FPG 150% FPG 185% FPG (GAP) 200% FPG

Family Size $5.00  Pay 10% Pay 15% Pay 25% Pay 50% Pay 100% Pay

Income up to: Income up to: Income up to: Income up to: Income up to: Income over:

1 $1,040.83 $1,384.31 $1,561.25 $1,925.54 $2,081.67 $1,980.00

2 $1,409.17 $1,874.19 $2,113.75 $2,606.96 $2,818.33 $2,670.00

3 $1,777.50 $2,364.08 $2,666.25 $3,288.38 $3,555.00 $3,360.00

4 $2,145.83 $2,853.96 $3,218.75 $3,969.79 $4,291.67 $4,050.00

5 $2,514.17 $3,343.84 $3,771.25 $4,651.21 $5,028.33 $4,740.00

6 $2,882.50 $3,833.73 $4,323.75 $5,332.63 $5,765.00 $5,430.00

7 $3,250.83 $4,323.61 $4,876.25 $6,014.04 $6,501.67 $6,121.67

8 $3,619.17 $4,813.49 $5,428.75 $6,695.46 $7,238.33 $6,815.00

Based on the HHS Federal Poverty Guidelines, January 2019

Note:  Clients must never be denied services because of an inability to pay current or past fees

Sliding Fee Scale

Based on Monthly Federal Poverty Guidelines - 2019



MD/PHD 100% FPG 133% FPG 150% FPG 185% FPG (GAP) 200% FPG

Service Description CPT Code Fee $5.00  Pay 10% Pay 15% Pay 25% Pay 50% Pay 100% Pay

Diagnostic 

Evaluations
90791 $223.00

$5.00 $22.30 $33.45 $55.75 $111.50 $223.00

90792 $223.00 $5.00 $22.30 $33.45 $55.75 $111.50 $223.00

E&M Med Mgt 99211 $32.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $8.00 $16.00 $32.00

99212 $70.00 $5.00 $7.00 $10.50 $17.50 $35.00 $70.00

99213 $117.00 $5.00 $11.70 $17.55 $29.25 $58.50 $117.00

99214 $171.00 $5.00 $17.10 $25.65 $42.75 $85.50 $171.00

99215 $229.00 $5.00 $22.90 $34.35 $57.25 $114.50 $229.00

Individual Therapy
90832 $101.00

$5.00 $10.10 $15.15 $25.25 $50.50 $101.00

90834 $170.00 $5.00 $17.00 $25.50 $42.50 $85.00 $170.00

90837 $212.00 $5.00 $21.20 $31.80 $53.00 $106.00 $212.00

Crisis Psychotherapy
90839 $211.00

$5.00 $21.10 $31.65 $52.75 $105.50 $211.00

90840 $103.00 $5.00 $10.30 $15.45 $25.75 $51.50 $103.00

Family Therapy w/o 

Client
90846 $175.00

$5.00 $17.50 $26.25 $43.75 $87.50 $175.00

Family Therapy 

w/Client
90847 $180.00

$5.00 $18.00 $27.00 $45.00 $90.00 $180.00

90847-52 $100.00 $5.00 $10.00 $15.00 $25.00 $50.00 $100.00

Group Therapy 90853 $74.00 $5.00 $7.40 $11.10 $18.50 $37.00 $74.00

Injection 96372 $27.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $6.75 $13.50 $27.00

Individual Treatment 

Plan
H0032 $97.02

$5.00 $9.70 $14.55 $24.26 $48.51 $97.02

Telehealth 

Originating Site Fee

Q3014 $0.00

$5.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
OMS Discharge 90889 $22.85 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.71 $11.43 $22.85

CRNP 100% FPG 133% FPG 150% FPG 185% FPG (GAP) 200% FPGOMHC

OMHC



Service Description CPT Code Fee $5.00  Pay 10% Pay 15% Pay 25% Pay 50% Pay 100% Pay

Diagnostic 

Evaluations
90791 $210.00

$5.00 $21.00 $31.50 $52.50 $105.00 $210.00

90792 $210.00 $5.00 $21.00 $31.50 $52.50 $105.00 $210.00

E&M Med Mgt 99211 $28.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $7.00 $14.00 $28.00

99212 $62.00 $5.00 $6.20 $9.30 $15.50 $31.00 $62.00

99213 $105.00 $5.00 $10.50 $15.75 $26.25 $52.50 $105.00

99214 $152.00 $5.00 $15.20 $22.80 $38.00 $76.00 $152.00

99215 $206.00 $5.00 $20.60 $30.90 $51.50 $103.00 $206.00

Individual Therapy
90832 $91.00

$5.00 $9.10 $13.65 $22.75 $45.50 $91.00

90834 $153.00 $5.00 $15.30 $22.95 $38.25 $76.50 $153.00

90837 $191.00 $5.00 $19.10 $28.65 $47.75 $95.50 $191.00

Crisis Psychotherapy
90839 $190.00

$5.00 $19.00 $28.50 $47.50 $95.00 $190.00

90840 $93.00 $5.00 $9.30 $13.95 $23.25 $46.50 $93.00

Family Therapy w/o 

Client
90846 $158.00

$5.00 $15.80 $23.70 $39.50 $79.00 $158.00

Family Therapy 

w/Client
90847 $162.00

$5.00 $16.20 $24.30 $40.50 $81.00 $162.00

90847-52 $88.00 $5.00 $8.80 $13.20 $22.00 $44.00 $88.00

Group Therapy 90853 $67.00 $5.00 $6.70 $10.05 $16.75 $33.50 $67.00

Injection 96372 $27.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $6.75 $13.50 $27.00

Individual Treatment 

Plan
H0032 $91.02

$5.00 $9.10 $13.65 $22.76 $45.51 $91.02
OMS Discharge 90889 $22.85 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.71 $11.43 $22.85

LCSW 100% FPG 133% FPG 150% FPG 185% FPG (GAP) 200% FPGOMHC



Service Description CPT Code Fee $5.00  Pay 10% Pay 15% Pay 25% Pay 50% Pay 100% Pay

Diagnostic 

Evaluations
90791 $200.00

$5.00 $20.00 $30.00 $50.00 $100.00 $200.00

90792 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

E&M Med Mgt 99211 $0.00 $5.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

99212 $0.00 $5.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

99213 $0.00 $5.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

99214 $0.00 $5.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

99215 $0.00 $5.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Individual Therapy
90832 $79.00

$5.00 $7.90 $11.85 $19.75 $39.50 $79.00

90834 $106.00 $5.00 $10.60 $15.90 $26.50 $53.00 $106.00

90837 $165.00 $5.00 $16.50 $24.75 $41.25 $82.50 $165.00

Crisis Psychotherapy
90839 $155.00

$5.00 $15.50 $23.25 $38.75 $77.50 $155.00

90840 $78.00 $5.00 $7.80 $11.70 $19.50 $39.00 $78.00

Family Therapy w/o 

Client
90846 $111.00

$5.00 $11.10 $16.65 $27.75 $55.50 $111.00

Family Therapy 

w/Client
90847 $115.00

$5.00 $11.50 $17.25 $28.75 $57.50 $115.00

90847-52 $63.00 $5.00 $6.30 $9.45 $15.75 $31.50 $63.00

Group Therapy 90853 $59.00 $5.00 $5.90 $8.85 $14.75 $29.50 $59.00

Injection 96372 $0.00 $5.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Individual Treatment 

Plan
H0032 $91.02

$5.00 $9.10 $13.65 $22.76 $45.51 $91.02
OMS Discharge 90889 $22.85 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.71 $11.43 $22.85

100% FPG 133% FPG 150% FPG 185% FPG (GAP) 200% FPGAddiction Treatment Services



Service Description CPT Code Fee $5.00  Pay 10% Pay 15% Pay 25% Pay 50% Pay 100% Pay

E&M Med Mgt 99211 $32.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $8.00 $16.00 $32.00

99212 $70.00 $5.00 $7.00 $10.50 $17.50 $35.00 $70.00

99213 $117.00 $5.00 $11.70 $17.55 $29.25 $58.50 $117.00

99214 $171.00 $5.00 $17.10 $25.65 $42.75 $85.50 $171.00

99215 $229.00 $5.00 $22.90 $34.35 $57.25 $114.50 $229.00

H0001 $150.00 $5.00 $15.00 $22.50 $37.50 $75.00 $150.00

H0004 $35.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.25 $8.75 $17.50 $35.00

H0005 $75.00 $5.00 $7.50 $11.25 $18.75 $37.50 $75.00

H0015 $160.00 $5.00 $16.00 $24.00 $40.00 $80.00 $160.00

DWI Group $80.00 $5.00 $8.00 $12.00 $20.00 $40.00 $80.00



Poverty 

0% 133% 150% 185% 200%

$1,040.83 $1,384.31 $1,561.25 $1,925.54 $2,081.67 12,490.00$  

$1,409.17 $1,874.19 $2,113.75 $2,606.96 $2,818.33 16,910.00$  

$1,777.50 $2,364.08 $2,666.25 $3,288.38 $3,555.00 21,330.00$  

$2,145.83 $2,853.96 $3,218.75 $3,969.79 $4,291.67 25,750.00$  

$2,514.17 $3,343.84 $3,771.25 $4,651.21 $5,028.33 30,170.00$  

$2,882.50 $3,833.73 $4,323.75 $5,332.63 $5,765.00 34,590.00$  

$3,250.83 $4,323.61 $4,876.25 $6,014.04 $6,501.67 39,010.00$  

$3,619.17 $4,813.49 $5,428.75 $6,695.46 $7,238.33 43,430.00$  


